
BEHAVIORAL RESOURCES UNIT 

2224 N FALKENBURG RD 

(813) 247-8520 

Sgt. Paul Pramberger #5597  813-205-9325 

ppramber@teamhcso.com 

Cpl. Joe Conteh #246597  813-763-9095  
jconteh@teamhcso.com 

Team Lead—Master Deputy Stephanie Krager 
#3913 

skrager@teamhcso.com  813-210-0072 

Countywide email: 
Behavioralresourcesunit@teamhcso.com 

District 4 

Mental Health 
Master Deputy Tom Chavez #4342 

tchavez@teamhcso.com 

813-697-6639 

Homeless Initiative 
Master Deputy John Footman #9183 

jfootman@teamhcso.com 

813-382-7940 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Lauren Alston #257714 

lalston@teamhcso.com 

813-546-7131 

 

Nicole Nonclerc #261869 

nnonclerc@teamhcso.com 

813-981-9199 

2/19/2024 

Victim Specialists 

Jena Rundus #261289 

jrundus@teamhcso.com  813-550-9173 

Allison Fusaro #261645 

afusaro@teamhcso.com  813-550-9173 

District 5 

Mental Health 
Deputy Chris Parmentier #186602 

carmentier@teamhcso.com 

813-957-1168 

Homeless Initiative 

Deputy Vincent Valentine 

vvalentine@teamhcso.com 

813-730-0821 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Ayanna McDonald #261582 

amcdonald@teamhcso.com 

813-499-8294 

District 3 

Mental Health 
Deputy Benjamin Burgher #245813 

bburger@teamhcso.com 

813-390-9356 

Homeless Initiative 
Master Deputy Craig Hoffman #225439 

cohffman@teamhcso.com 

813-503-8506 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Benjamin Langman #264423 

blangman@teamhcso.com 

813-947-1158 

District 2 

Mental Health 
Deputy Teresa Cauley #4303 

tladams@teamhcso.com 

813-697-6638 

Homeless Initiative 
Master Deputy Rennie Lariz #4826 

rlariz@teamhcso.com 

813-895-1542 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Dezeray Caiati #258121 

dcaiati@teamhcso.com 

813-546-7319 

District 1 

Mental Health 
Deputy Joe Fayad #256110 

jfayad@teamhcso.com 

813-546-2240 

Homeless Initiative 
Deputy Scott Richardson #246604 

srichardson@teamhcso.com 

813-546-6274 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Brittany Smiley #264422 

bsmiley@teamhcso.com 

813-476-2430 

TATM—Countywide 

Mental Health 
Deputy Michael Parks #39461 

mparks@teamhcso.com 

813-748-0829 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Tijuan Grimes #260759 

tgrimes@teamhcso.com 

813-546-7637 


